PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7551305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MNG ENTERPRISES, INC.	09/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL-GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	300 E. CROMWELL STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21230
Name:	CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	560 WEST GRAND AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Name:	CHICAGOLAND PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	560 WEST GRAND AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Name:	HOY PUBLICATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	560 WEST GRAND AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Name:	ORLANDO SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	1942 W NEW HAMPSHIRE ST.
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32804
Name:	SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	333 SW 12TH AVENUE
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 061503 FRAME: 0460

507504414

City:	DEERFIELD BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33442
Name:	STYLE, LLC
Street Address:	5457 GREENWICH ROAD, SUITE A
City:	VIRGINIA BEACH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23462
Name:	THE BALTIMORE SUN COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	300 E. CROMWELL STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21230
Name:	THE HARTFORD COURANT COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	100 PEARL ST.
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06103
Name:	THE MORNING CALL, LLC
Street Address:	101 NORTH SIXTH STREET
City:	ALLENTOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18101
Name:	TRIBUNE CONTENT AGENCY, LLC
Street Address:	560 WEST GRAND AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Name:	TRIBUNE DIRECT MARKETING, LLC (D/B/A CONVERSION ALLIANCE)
Street Address:	560 WEST GRAND AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Name:	TRIBUNE INTERACTIVE, LLC (D/B/A STUDIO 1847)
Street Address:	560 WEST GRAND AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Name:	TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC

Street Address:	560 WEST GRAND AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Name:	THE DAILY MEAL VENTURES, INC.
Street Address:	560 WEST GRAND AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Name:	VIRGINIAN-PILOT MEDIA COMPANIES, LLC
Street Address:	5457 GREENWICH ROAD, SUITE A
City:	VIRGINIA BEACH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23462

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9971846
Patent Number:	10146421
Patent Number:	9934207
Patent Number:	9898547
Patent Number:	9773073
Patent Number:	9658758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-4288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

Email: mbeyene@akingump.com, DC_IPDocketing@AKINGUMP.com

Correspondent Name: MUSSIE B BEYENE Address Line 1: 2001 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON DC, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103884.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MUSSIE B BEYENE
SIGNATURE:	/Mussie B Beyene/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022

Total Attachments: 32

source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page1.tif source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page2.tif

source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page3.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page4.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page5.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page6.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page7.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page8.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page9.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page10.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page11.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page12.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page13.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page14.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page15.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page16.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page17.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page18.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page19.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page20.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page21.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page22.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page23.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page24.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page25.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page26.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page27.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page28.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page29.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page30.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page31.tif
source=Tribune - IP Release 4855-7479-1988, 3#page32.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral, dated and made effective as of September 20, 2022 (this "*Release*"), is made by MNG Enterprises, Inc. (the "*Agent*"), in favor of the entities listed on Exhibit A (together, the "*Grantors*"):

WITNESETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Term Loan Credit and Guarantee Agreement, dated May 24, 2021 ("Loan Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in certain Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreements) and entered into that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Patents, dated May 24, 2021 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks, dated May 24, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the USPTO, and that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Copyrights, dated February 25, 2022 (the "Copyright Security Agreement, and together with the Patent Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements") filed with the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated September 20, 2022 ("Payoff Letter"), the Agent has released all of Agent's security interest in the Collateral, including those patents and patent registrations listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, those trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto, and those copyrights and copyright registrations listed on Schedule 3 attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and as set forth in the Payoff Letter, the Agent hereby agrees to release and reconvey to the Grantors, without recourse, any and all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Collateral as set forth in the Security Agreements, including those patents and patent registrations listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, those trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto, and those copyrights and copyright registrations listed on Schedule 3 attached hereto. In addition, the parties further agree as follows:

- 1. The Agent confirms that this Release may be filed with the USPTO and the USCO.
- 2. The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter and this Release is expressly subject thereto.
- 3. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the applicable agreements.

4. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic transmissions (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MNG ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name: Michael Koren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

(Signature Page to IP Release)

EXHIBIT A

- Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company
- Chicago Tribune Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 98965699 Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
 - Hoy Publications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
 - Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
 - Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
 - Style, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company
 - The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- The Hartford Courant Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- (10)The Morning Call, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- Tribune Content Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- (12)Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC (d/b/a Conversion Alliance), a Delaware limited liability company
- (13)Tribune Interactive, LLC (d/b/a Studio 1847), a Delaware limited liability company
- (15)(14)Tribune Publishing Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- The Daily Meal Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company

SCHEDULE 1 - PATENTS

Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Company C
US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
Online Information with Continuous Scrolling and Position Correction	On line Information System with Continuous Scrolling and Position Correction	On line Information System with Backward Continous Scrolling	Online Information System with Continuous Scrolling and Previous Section Removal	Online Information System with Per-Document Selectable Items	Online Information System with Continuous Scrolling and User-Controlled Content	Title
9658758	9773073	9898547	9934207	10146421	9971846	Application or Patent No.
7/31/14	7/31/14	7/31/14	7/31/14	1/4/17	7/31/14	Filing Date
5/23/2017	9/26/2017	2/20/2018	4/3/2018	12/4/2018	5/15/2018	Issue Date
Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	tronex, Inc.	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Assignees

SCHEDULE 2 - TRADEMARKS

The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	Company
	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
CANTONSVILLE TIMES	CANCER CAN'T COMPETE	BALTIMORESUN.COM	ARBITUS TIMES	ADVICE FOR THE REAL WORLD	80TWELVE (Stylized)	80TWELVE	Trademark
75447350	88062992	77035394	75449422	78283883	86746944	86746909	Application or Registration No.
04-Mar-1998	02-Aug-2018	02-Nov-2006	04-Mar-1998	06-Aug-2003	03-Sep-2015	03-Sep-2015	Filing Date
99-Jun-1999	19-Mar-2019	26-Feb-2008	03-Aug-1999	16-Nov-2004	24-May-2016	24-May-2016	Registration Date
The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Patuxent Publishing Company)	N/A	N/A	N/A	Tribune Publishing Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Tribune Publishing Company)	N/A	N/A	Assignees

ı		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC
US	SN	SN	Sn	Sn	US	S
CHICAGONOW.COM	CHICAGO TRIBUNE	CHICAGO NOW and Design	CHICAGO NOW	CHICAGO DAILY TRIBUNE (Stylized)	CHICAGO	CHICAGO
77656859	72173984	85238034	77656848	71177706	73480579	75900748
26-Jan-2009	29-Jul-1963	09-Feb-2011	26-Jan-2009	19-Mar-1923	16-May-1984	21-Jan-2000
13-Apr-2010	09-Jun-1964	20-Sep-2011	11-May-2010	21-Aug-1923	12-Feb-1985	29-Jul-2003
N/A	N/A	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Chicago Tribune Company)	N/A	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Chicago Tribune Company)	N/A	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest National to Eagle New Media Investments, LLC)

Orl Co Co	Orl Co Co	Co Cp	Comm	The H Co	Tr Ma	The Co	S Co	رن د
Orlando Sentinel Communication Company, LLC	Orlando Sentinel Communication Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC	The Hartford Courant Company, LLC	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	Company, LLC
US	US	S	Sn	US	US	US	US	5
DISCOVER ORLANDO	Design Only	DAYWAICH	CROFTON WEST COUNTY GAZETTE	COURANT.COM	CONVERSION ALLIANCE	COLUMBIA FLIER	CITY & SHORE	CHOICE ADS and Design
87703274	86573049	/83/4640	85096005	75269971	87796043	75446425	76118412	/80/2103
30-Nov-2017	23-Mar-2015	26-Feb-2004	29-Jul-2010	07-Apr-1997	13-Feb-2018	09-Mar-1998	29-Aug-2000	05-Jul-2001
01-Sep-2020	15-Nov-2016	08-Mar-2005	01-Nov-2011	10-Aug-1999	04-Jun-2019	01-Jun-1999	12-Nov-2002	13-061-2002
N/A	N/A	Chic ago Tribune Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Chic ago Tribune Company)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC (as T successor-in-interest N to Forum Publishing TE Group, Inc.)

N/A	01-Jun-1999	04-Mar-1998	75451542	HOWARD COUNTY TIMES	US	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC
	17-Mar-2009	18-Jul-2007	77232436	HOWARD (Stylized)	US	The Baltimore Sun
	31-Jul-2018	28-Mar-2017	87388824	HEART MONITOR	US	Tribune Interactive, LLC
	15-Nov-2016	23-Mar-2015	86573019	GROWTHSPOTTER and Design	US	Orlando Sentinel Communic ation Company, LLC
	14-Feb-2017	23-Mar-2015	86572974	GROWTHSPOTTER (Stylized)	US	Orlando Sentinel Communication Company, LLC
	17-Sep-1929	15-May-1929	71284032	GLENCOE NEWS (Stylized)	US	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
	27-Feb-2018	18-Jul-2017	87532330	GIZMO	US	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC
Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Orlando Sentinel Communications Company)	04-Nov-2003	05-Dec-2001	78096747	ELSENTINEL.COM	US	Orlando Sentinel Communic ations Company, LLC
Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC (as Successor-in-interest to Orlando Sentinel Communications Company)	08-Apr-2003	05-Dec-2001	78096702	EL SENTINEL	US	Orlando Sentinel Communic ations Company, LLC

Hoy Publications, LLC		Tribune Direct	Marketing, LLC	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC	Tribune Content	Agency, LLC		Tribune Content	Agency, LLC				Tribune Content	Agency, LLC				
US		SU		ı Virginia	US			US					US					
HOY & Design		INSIDE SHOPPER		JOY FUND (Re-file in Virginia)	JUMBLE			JUMBLE					JUMBLE					
78052312		86811011			75438757			85325108					85216755					
09-Mar-2001		05-Nov-2015			23-Feb-1998			19-May-2011					13-Jan-2011					
10-Sep-2002		05-Jul-2016			28-Dec-2029			19-Sep-2022					07-Sep-2021					
HOY PUBLICATIONS, LLC (as successor-	Community Publishing Group, LLC)	N/A		N/A		Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest	to TMS News and Features, LLC)		Tribune Content	Agency, LLC (as	to TMS News and	Features, LLC)		Tribune Content	Agency, LLC (as	successor-in-interest	to TMS News and	Features, LLC)
	Community Publishing Group, LLC)	05-Nov-2015 05-Jul-2016		N/A	23-Feb-1998	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest	to TMS News and Features, LLC)	19-May-2011 19-Sep-2022		Agency, LLC (as	to TMS News and	Features, LLC)	13-Jan-2011 07-Sep-2021	Tribune Content	Agency, LLC (as	successor-in-interest	to TMS News and	Features, LLC)

					<u> </u>
Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
US	US	US	S	US	US
JUMBLE SOLITAIRE	JUMBLE JONG	JUMBLE FOR KIDS	JUMBLE CROSSWORDS	JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR	JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS
77339167	77339085	75644371	75420482	78054264	78054248
28-Nov-2007	28-Nov-2007	19-Feb-1999	20-Jan-1998	21-Mar-2001	21-Mar-2001
02-Apr-2029	02-Apr-2029	22-Feb-2000	12-Jan-2029	03-Jan-2023	18-Mar-2023
N/A	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	N/A	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest N to TMS News and Features, LLC)

Chicago Tribune Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Chicago Tribune Company)	13-Nov-2001	08-Jun-2001	78068232	MOTORMOUTH	US	Chic ago Tribune Company, LLC
N/A	24-Aug-1999	21-Mar-1997	75270809	METROMIX	US	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
The Morning Call, LLC (as successor- in-interest to The Morning Call, Inc.)						LLAC
	25-Jun-2002	01-May-2001	78061362	MCCALL.COM	US	The Morning Call,
N/A	29-May-2001	27-Oct-1989	75834164	MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER	US	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC
N/A	03-Aug-1999	26-May-1998	75491522	LAUREL LEADER	US	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC
N/A	31-Mar-2009	28-Nov-2007	77339132	JUMPIN' JUMBLE	US	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest N to TMS News and Features, LLC)	13-Sep-2021	09-May-1960	72096669	JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME	SA	Tribune Content Agency, LLC

	-			-	
Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Orlando Sentinel Communic ations Company, LLC	Orlando Sentinel Communication Company, LLC	Orlando Sentinel Communic ations Company, LLC	Orlando Sentinel Communic ations Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
US	US	US	SN	US	Illinois
PLUGGERS	ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM	ORLANDO SIGNATURE	ORLANDO SENTINEL	ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY	MOTORMOUTH
76400265	78105163	86586385	78105160	78156694	080512
24-Apr-2002	28-Jan-2002	03-Apr-2015	28-Jan-2002	22-Aug-2002	
04-Feb-2003	19-Nov-2002	31-May-2016	19-Nov-2002	10-Jun-2003	13-May-1997
N/A	Orlando Sentinel Communic ations Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Orlando Sentinel Communic ations Company)	N/A	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Orlando Sentinel Communications Company)	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Orlando Sentinel Communications Company)	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC (as T successor-in-interest N to Chicago Tribune Company)

	NA	29-May-2001	27-Oct-1999	75838261	THE BOWLE BLADE- NEWS A CAPITAL- GAZETTE NEWSPAPER	\ \frac{1}{2}	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC
	N/A	17-Feb-2009	29-Mar-2007	77144023	THE BALTIMORE SUN	US	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC
	N/A	28-Aug-2012	18-Jul-2011	85373738	THE AEGIS and Design	US	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC
	N/A	23-Mar-1999	09-Feb-1998	75430749	THE AEGIS	US	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC
VEL LLC LLC in- in- vany)	SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Sun- Sentinel Company)	01-Apr-2008	19-Jan-2007	77086728	SUN-SENTINEL and Design	Sn	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC
VEL LLC -in- in- any)	SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Sun- Sentinel Company)	24-Nov-1981	19-Jun-1980	73266900	SUN-SENTINEL	US	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC
	N/A	12-Mar-1991	14-May-1990	74058382	STYLE WEEKLY	US	Style, LLC
tent (as teres and C)	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	18-Mar-2014	27-Feb-2012	85554054	SIMPLE STYLE	Sn	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
	N/A	12-Feb-2019	26-Apr-2017	87426714	RETIRE AHEAD	US	Tribune Interactive, LLC
	N/A	25-Jan-2005	04-Oct-2002	78171185	REDEYE	US	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC

The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	The Morning Call, LLC	The Hartford Courant Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Virginian Pilot Media Companies, LLC	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
THE SUN LIGHT FOR ALL and Design	THE SUN	THE RECORD	THE MORNING CALL	THE HARDFORD COURANT	THE EVANSTON REVIEW	THE DAILY BREAK	THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL- GAZETTE NEWSPAPER
77034973	73789679	75829471	73799242	75383995	71284039	73104169	75832623
02-Nov-2006	28-Mar-1989	21-Oct-1999	11-May-1989	03-Nov-1997	15-May-1929	22-Oct-1976	27-Oct-1999
15-Jul-2008	28-Nov-1989	12-Jun-2001	19-Dec-1989	13-Apr-1999	17-Sep-1929	15-May-1979	29-May-2001
The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to The Baltimore Sun Company)	N/A	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Homestead Publishing Company)	N/A	N/A	N/A PA	N/A TEN	N/A

Chicago Tribune US VOICE IT Company, LLC	The Morning Call, US USE IT FOR LII	US	Tribune Content US TV JUMBLE Agency, LLC	Tribune Direct US TRIBUNE DIRECT I Marketing, LLC RESPONSE DIRI RESULTS	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	Chicago Tribune US TRIB CARD Company, LLC	The Baltimore Sun US THEAEGIS.CO Company, LLC	
				US				
VOICE IT	USE IT FOR LIFE	TV PREVUE	TVJUMBLE	TRIBUNE DIRECT DIRECT RESPONSE DIRECT RESULTS	TRIBUNE DIRECT	TRIB CARD	THEAEGIS.COM	
87403173	85095721	72422414	75659424	86936836	77059108	78058664	75430529	
07-Mar-2017	29-Jul-2010	25-Apr-1972	12-Mar-1999	11-Mar-2016	07-Dec-2006	16-Apr-2001	09-Feb-1998	
05-Jun-2018	05-Apr-2011	26-Feb-1974	22-Feb-2000	10-Jan-2017	01-Apr-2008	15-Oct-2002	10-Aug-1999	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Tribune Company)	CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Chicago Tribune Company)	N/A	COMPANY, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Chic ago Tribune Company)

The Daily Meal Ventures, Inc.	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
US	US	US	US	US
THE ACTIVE TIMES	WORD VAULT	WORD SALSA	WINNETKA TALK	WILMETTE LIFE
4658314	77231378	78377759	71284033	71284034
21-Mar-2013	17-Jul-2007	03-Mar-2004	15-May-1929	15-May-1929
23-Dec-2014	25-Aug-2009	22-Feb-2005	17-Sep-1929	17-Sep-1929
The Daily Meal Ventures, Inc. (as successor-in-interest to Spanfeller Media Group, Inc.)	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	N/A PATEN	N/A

SCHEDULE 3 – COPYRIGHTS

Chicago Tribune Published: 2019-11-30. TX0008829325 2019 Company, LLC
Company LLC
Issues: November 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-12-01 to 2019-12-31. TX0008832419 2019 Company, LLC Issues: December 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-01-01 to 2020-01-31. TX0008860609 2020 Company, LLC Issues: January 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-02-01 to 2020-02-29. TX0008861827 2020 Company, LLC Issues: February 2020 Chicago Tribune [Published: 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008863368 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-04-01 to 2020-04-30. TX0008877261 2020 Company, LLC Issues: April 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31. TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: May 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31. TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: May 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-06-01 to 2020-06-30. TX0008886921 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX00088893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020]
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-12-01 to 2019-12-31. TX0008832419 2019 Chicago Tribune 2019-12-01 to 2019-12-31. TX0008832419 2019 Company, LLC Issues: December 2019] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune 2020-01-01 to 2020-01-31. TX0008860609 2020 Company, LLC Issues: January 2020] TX0008861827 2020 Chicago Tribune C020-02-01 to 2020-02-29. TX0008861827 2020 Company, LLC Issues: February 2020] TX0008863368 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020] TX0008863368 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020] TX0008877261 2020 Company, LLC Issues: April 2020] TX0008877261 2020 Company, LLC Issues: April 2020] TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: May 2020] TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020] TX0008886921 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020] TX00088893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July
Description
Issues: December 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-01-01 to 2020-01-31. TX0008860609 2020 Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune 2020-01-01 to 2020-01-31. TX0008860609 2020 Company, LLC Issues: January 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-02-01 to 2020-02-29. TX0008861827 2020 Company, LLC Issues: February 2020] Chicago Tribune [Published: Chicago Tribune 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008863368 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Company, LLC Issues: April 2020] TX0008877261 2020 Company, LLC Issues: April 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31. TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: May 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-06-01 to 2020-06-30. TX0008886921 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX0008893594
2020-01-01 to 2020-01-31. TX0008860609 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: January 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-02-01 to 2020-02-29. TX0008861827 2020 Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-02-01 to 2020-02-29. TX0008861827 2020 Chicago Tribune Issues: February 2020] Chicago Tribune [Published: 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune Issues: March 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-04-01 to 2020-04-30. Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune Issues: April 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31. TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: May 2020] TX0008886921 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020] TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020] TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC
TX0008861827 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: February 2020 Chicago Tribune [Published: 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008863368 2020 Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune [Published: Chicago Tribune 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008863368 2020 Chicago Tribune Issues: March 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-04-01 to 2020-04-30. TX0008877261 2020 Company, LLC Issues: April 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31. TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: May 2020] Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020] TX00088893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020] TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC
TX0008863368 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: March 2020]
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-04-01 to 2020-04-30. TX0008877261 2020 Chicago Tribune Issues: April 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31. TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: May 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune 2020-06-01 to 2020-06-30. TX0008886921 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020] Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020] TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC
TX0008877261 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: April 2020]
Issues: April 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31.
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31. TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC Issues: May 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-06-01 to 2020-06-30. TX0008886921 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020] TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC
TX0008884825 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: May 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-06-01 to 2020-06-30. ISsues: June 2020]
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune 2020-06-01 to 2020-06-30. TX0008886921 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020] TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC
2020-06-01 to 2020-06-30. TX0008886921 2020 Company, LLC Issues: June 2020 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020 Company, LLC Company Company
Issues: June 2020] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. Issues: July 2020] Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020] Company LLC
2020-07-01 to 2020-07-31. TX0008893594 2020 Company, LLC Issues: July 2020]
Issues: July 2020]
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune
2020-08-01 to 2020-08-31. TX0008901386 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: August 2020] Chianga Taibung (Dublished)
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2020-09-01 to 2020-09-30. TX0008911320 Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Issues: September 2020]
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune Chicago Tribune
2020-10-01 to 2020-10-31. TX0008919627 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: October 2020]
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune
2020-11-01 to 2020-11-30. TX0008923677 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: November 2020]
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune
2020-12-01 to 2020-12-31. TX0008932172 2020 Company, LLC
Issues: December 2020]
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune
2021-01-01 to 2021-01-31. TX0008940957 2021 Company, LLC
Issues: January 2021]

Chicago Tribune [Published: 2021-02-01 to 2021-02-28	TX0008955210	2021	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Issues: February 2021]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2021-03-01 to 2021-03-31.	TX0008960902	2021	Company, LLC
Issues: March 2021]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2021-04-01 to 2021-04-30.	TX0008973196	2021	Company, LLC
Issues: April 2021]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2021-05-01 to 2021-05-31.	TX0009036853	2021	Company, LLC
Issues: May 2021]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2021-07-01 to 2021-07-31.	TX0009011632	2021	Company, LLC
Issues: July 2021]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2021-08-01 to 2021-08-31.	TX0009033069	2021	Company, LLC
Issues: August 2021]			
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0001961407	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 10.	V1 10001701407	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0001961388	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 11.	V110001301300	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0001961394	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 12.	VA0001701374	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0002002843	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 2.	V1 100020020 13	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0002002960	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 3.	VA0002002300	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0002002840	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 4.	V1 10002002040	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0002002962	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 5.	V1 10002002302	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0002002963	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 6.	V1 10002002503	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0002002964	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 7.	V11000200230+	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0001961406	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 8.	¥730001301 1 00	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0001961384	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo 9.	1110001701JUT	2013	Company, LLC
Alex Garcia's Austin	VA0002002841	2013	Chicago Tribune
Neighborhood Photo I.	V110002002011	2013	Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune.	TX0008152698	2014	Chicago Tribune
	171000015/2070	2017	Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune Chicago.			Chicago Tribune
[Published: 2015-03-01 to	TX0008149564	2015	Company, LLC
2015-03-31. Issues: March	1710000177007	2015	
2015]			

Chicago Tribune: July 2013, (31 issues) date of publication: From: July 1, 2013 to July 31, 2013:. [Published: 2013-07-01 to 2013-07-31. Issues: July	TX0007875719	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
2013] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2013-01-01 to 2013-01-31. Issues: January 2013]	TX0007903591	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2013-02-01 to 2013-02-28. Issues: February 28]	TX0007903616	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2013-03-01 to 2013-03-31. Issues: March 2013]	TX0008003361	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2013-04-01 to 2013-04-30. Issues: April 2013]	TX0008003374	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2013-05-01 to 2013-05-31. Issues: May 2013]	TX0007901978	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2013-06-01 to 2013-06-30. Issues: June 2013]	TX0007875720	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2013-08-01 to 2013-08-31. Issues: August 2013]	TX0007950929	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2013-09-01 to 2013-09-30. Issues: September 2013]	TX0007886804	2013	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2014-02-01 to 2014-02-28. Issues: February 2014]	TX0008076781	2014	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2014-03-01 to 2014-03-31. Issues: March 2014]	TX0008076799	2014	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2014-04-01 to 2014-04-30. Issues: April 2013]	TX0007936954	2014	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2014-05-01 to 2014-05-31. Issues: May 2014]	TX0007936960	2014	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2014-07-01 to 2014-07-31. Issues: July 2014]	TX0008152663	2014	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2014-09-01 to 2014-09-30. Issues: September 2014]	TX0008152759	2014	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC

CIL TO I TO I I I		1	Louis man
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2014-10-01 to 2014-10-31.	TX0008162628	2014	Company, LLC
Issues: October 2014]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2014-11-01 to 2014-11-30.	TX0008162251	2014	Company, LLC
Issues: November 2014]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2014-12-01 to 2014-12-31.	TX0008180683	2014	Company, LLC
Issues: December 2014]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31.	TX0008180689	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: January 2015]			1
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-02-01 to 2015-02-28.	TX0008149322	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: February 2015]	1110000113322	2013	Company, ELC
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-04-01 to 2015-04-30.	TX0008234296	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: April 2015]	1 AUUU043447U	2013	Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
	TX0008232331	2015	
2015-05-01 to 2015-05-31. Issues: May 2015]	1 X0008232331	2015	Company, LLC
			CI: TI
Chicago Tribune. [Published:	TX 100000 17.505	2017	Chicago Tribune
2015-06-01 to 2015-06-30.	TX0008247525	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: June 2015]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-07-01 to 2015-07-31.	TX0008247536	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: July 2015]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-08-01 to 2015-08-31.	TX0008215457	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: August 31]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-09-01 to 2015-09-30.	TX0008215332	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: September 2015]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31.	TX0008256080	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: October 2015]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30.	TX0008256082	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: November 2015]			
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31.	TX0008264020	2015	Company, LLC
Issues: December 2015]			1 3, == 1
Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31.	TX0008371141	2016	Company, LLC
Issues: January 2016]	11100000,111,1		, 22
Chicago Tribune. [Published:		1	Chicago Tribune
2016-02-01 to 2016-02-29.	TX0008371130	2016	Company, LLC
Issues: February 2016]	1710000371130	2010	Company, LLC
155ucs.1 coruary 2010]		I	

Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. Issues: March 2016]	TX0008331553	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-04-01 to 2016-04-30. Issues: April 2016]	TX0008331424	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-05-01 to 2016-05-31. Issues: May 2016]	TX0008284018	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-06-01 to 2016-06-30.	TX0008334468	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Issues: June 2016] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-07-01 to 2016-07-31.	TX0008342638	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Issues: July 2016] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-08-01 to 2016-08-31. Issues: August 2016]	TX0008301851	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-09-01 to 2016-09-30. Issues: September 2016]	TX0008378334	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-10-01 to 2016-10-31. Issues: undefined]	TX0008342981	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-11-01 to 2016-11-30. Issues: November 2016]	TX0008381531	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2016-12-01 to 2016-12-31. Issues: December 2016]	TX0008381534	2016	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-01-01 to 2017-01-31. Issues: January 2017]	TX0008403301	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-02-01 to 2017-02-28. Issues: February 2017]	TX0008467170	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-03-01 to 2017-03-31. Issues: March 2017]	TX0008402856	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-04-01 to 2017-04-30. Issues: April 2017]	TX0008403280	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-05-01 to 2017-05-31. Issues: May 2017]	TX0008426926	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-06-01 to 2017-06-30. Issues: June 2017]	TX0008472549	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC

Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-07-01 to 2017-07-31. Issues: July 2017]	TX0008473142	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-08-01 to 2017-08-31. Issues: August 2017]	TX0008473138	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-09-01 to 2017-09-30. Issues: September 2017]	TX0008496766	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-10-01 to 2017-10-31.	TX0008496749	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Issues: October 2017] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-11-01 to 2017-11-30.	TX0008670646	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Issues: November 2017] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2017-12-01 to 2017-12-31. Issues: December 2017]	TX0008670662	2017	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-01-01 to 2018-01-31. Issues: January 2018]	TX0008532326	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-02-01 to 2018-02-28. Issues: February 2018]	TX0008532321	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-03-01 to 2018-03-31. Issues: March 2018]	TX0008548153	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-04-01 to 2018-04-30. Issues: April 2018]	TX0008548159	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-05-01 to 2018-05-31. Issues: May 2018]	TX0008575835	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-06-01 to 2018-06-30. Issues: June 2018]	TX0008575864	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-07-01 to 2018-07-31. Issues: July 2018]	TX0008581007	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-08-01 to 2018-08-31. Issues: August 2018]	TX0008619787	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-09-01 to 2018-09-30. Issues: September 2018]	TX0008667496	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2018-10-01 to 2018-10-31. Issues: October 2018]	TX0008667980	2018	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC

2018-11-01 to 2018-11-30.	Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
Issues: November 2018 Chicago Tribune (Published: 2018-12-01 to 2018-12-31. TX0008671358 2018 Chicago Tribune (Dublished: 2019-01-01 to 2019-01-31. TX0008700758 2019 Chicago Tribune (Dublished: 2019-01-01 to 2019-02-28. TX0008799913 2019 Chicago Tribune (Dublished: 2019-02-01 to 2019-02-28. TX0008798400 2019 Company, LLC (Sisues: February 2019 Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-03-31. TX0008798400 2019 Company, LLC (Sisues: March 2019) Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-04-01 to 2019-04-30. TX0008798899 2019 Company, LLC (Sisues: March 2019) Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-05-01 to 2019-05-31. TX0008793394 2019 Company, LLC (Sisues: March 2019) Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-05-31. TX0008798527 2019 Company, LLC (Sisues: March 2019) Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-06-30. TX0008798527 2019 Company, LLC (Sisues: June 2019) Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008798527 2019 Chicago Tribune (2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-07-30. TX0008804787 2019 Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804391 2019 Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-07-30. TX0008804391 2019 Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-03-30. TX0008820641 2019 Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-03-30. TX0008820641 2019 Chicago Tribune. (Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-03-30. TX000882353 2019 Chicago Tribune (2019-06-30. TX000882053 2019 Chicago Tribune (2019-06-01 to 2019-03-30. TX000882053 2019 Chicago Tribune (2019-06-30. TX000882053 2019 Chicago T	_	TX0008668175	2018	
Chicago Tribune Published: Chicago Tribune Company, LLC		1710000000175	2010	Company, LLC
2018-12-01 to 2018-12-31. TX0008671358 2018 Company, LLC				Chicago Tribune
Issues: December 2018 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-01-01 to 2019-01-31.		TX0008671358	2018	
Chicago Tribune		1710000071330	2010	Company, ELC
2019-01-01 to 2019-01-31. TX0008700758 2019 Company, LLC	-			Chicago Tribune
Issues: January 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-02-10 to 2019-02-28. TX0008799913 2019 Chicago Tribune Company, LLC Issues: February 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-03-31. TX0008798400 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-04-30. TX0008789889 2019 Company, LLC Company, LLC		TX0008700758	2019	
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-02-01 to 2019-02-28. TX0008799913 2019 Company, LLC		1710000700730	2017	Company, ELEC
2019-02-01 to 2019-02-28. TX0008799913 2019 Company, LLC				Chicago Tribune
Issues: February 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-03-01 to 2019-03-31. TX0008798400 2019 Company, LLC		TX0008799913	2019	
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-03-01 to 2019-03-31. TX0008798400 Sues: March 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-04-01 to 2019-04-30. TX0008789889 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-05-01 to 2019-05-31. TX0008793394 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-05-01 to 2019-06-30. TX0008798527 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-06-30. TX0008798527 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-08-01 to 2019-08-31. TX0008804391 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-08-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008804391 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008820641 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-10-31. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Company, LLC Sues: September 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Company, LLC Company, LLC Sues: September 2019 TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Company, LLC Company, LLC Company, LLC The Hartford Courant Company, LLC The Hartford Courant Published: 2012-09-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 TR0008183658 2015 TR0008183658 2015 TR0008183658 2015 TR0008183658 2015 TR0008183658 2015 TR0008183658 2016 TR0008183		1110000,77713		
Description				Chicago Tribune
Issues: March 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-04-01 to 2019-04-30. TX0008789889 2019 Chicago Tribune Company, LLC Issues: April 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-05-01 to 2019-05-31. TX0008793394 2019 Company, LLC Issues: May 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-06-30. TX0008798527 2019 Company, LLC Issues: June 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Company, LLC Issues: July 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-08-01 to 2019-08-31. TX0008804787 2019 Company, LLC Issues: July 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-08-01 to 2019-08-31. TX0008804391 2019 Company, LLC Issues: August 2019] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008820641 2019 Company, LLC Issues: September 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008820641 2019 Company, LLC Issues: September 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Issues: September 2019 Profile Photo of Tim Kaine VA0002019718 2016 Style, LLC The Hartford Courant (Published: 2012-09-30. TX0007902413 2012 Company, LLC Issues: September 2012 Hartford Courant. [Published: 2015-01-01 to 2012-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant (2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant (2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant (2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008936762 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020 Annie: A True Family. TX0008020823 2014 Tribune Content Tribu		TX0008798400	2019	
Chicago Tribune Published: 2019-04-01 to 2019-04-30. TX0008789889 2019 Chicago Tribune Company, LLC		1110000770100		Joinpunj, 220
Company, LLC				Chicago Tribune
Issues: April 2019		TX0008789889	2019	
Chicago Tribune Published: 2019-05-01 to 2019-05-31. TX0008793394 2019 Company, LLC		1110000703003	2019	Company, 220
2019-05-01 to 2019-05-31. TX0008793394 2019 Company, LLC Issues: May 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-06-30. TX0008798527 2019 Company, LLC Issues: June 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Company, LLC Issues: July 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-08-01 to 2019-08-31. TX0008804391 2019 Company, LLC Issues: August 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008820641 2019 Company, LLC Issues: September 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Issues: October 2019 Chicago Tribune Published: 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Issues: September 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-10-01 to 2012-09-30. TX000892413 2016 Style, LLC The Hartford Courant. [Published: 2015-01-01 to 2012-09-30. TX0007902413 2012 Company, LLC Issues: September 2012 TX0008823658 2015 The Hartford Courant (2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant (2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant (2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008936762 2020 Company, LLC Company, LLC Issues: March 2020 Annie: A True Family. TX0008020082				Chicago Tribune
Issues: May 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-06-30.	1 5	TX0008793394	2019	
Chicago Tribune Published: 2019-06-01 to 2019-06-30. TX0008798527 2019 Company, LLC		11100007,7007		
2019-06-01 to 2019-06-30.				Chicago Tribune
Issues: June 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Company, LLC	1 -	TX0008798527	2019	
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Chicago Tribune 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Company, LLC Issues: July 2019] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-08-31. Chicago Tribune 2019-08-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008820641 2019 Company, LLC Issues: September 2019] Chicago Tribune. [Published: Company, LLC 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Issues: October 2019] TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Hartford Courant. [Published: 2016 Style, LLC Hartford Courant. [Published: 2012 Company, LLC Issues: September. 2012] TX0007902413 2012 Company, LLC Issues: September. 2012] TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant 2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX000883658 2015 The Hartford Courant 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008936762 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020] Annie: A True Family. TX0008020052 2014 Tribune				1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2019-07-01 to 2019-07-31. TX0008804787 2019 Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
Issues: July 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-08-01 to 2019-08-31. TX0008804391 2019 Company, LLC	_	TX0008804787	2019	
2019-08-01 to 2019-08-31. TX0008804391 2019 Company, LLC Issues: August 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008820641 2019 Company, LLC Issues: September 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Issues: October 2019 Profile Photo of Tim Kaine VA0002019718 2016 Style, LLC Hartford Courant. [Published: 2012-09-30. TX0007902413 2012 Company, LLC Issues: September. 2012 Hartford Courant. [Published: 2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 Company, LLC Issues: January. 2015 Hartford Courant. [Published: 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008936762 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020 Annie: A True Family. TX0008020052 2014 Tribune Content	Issues: July 2019]			
Issues: August 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008820641 2019 Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. Issues: September 2019] TX0008820641 2019 Chicago Tribune Company, LLC Issues: September 2019] Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31. Issues: October 2019] TX0008822353 2019 Chicago Tribune Company, LLC Profile Photo of Tim Kaine VA0002019718 2016 Style, LLC Hartford Courant. [Published: 2012-09-01 to 2012-09-30. Issues: September. 2012] TX0007902413 2012 Company, LLC Hartford Courant. [Published: 2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. Issues: January. 2015] TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant Company, LLC Hartford Courant. [Published: 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. Issues: March 2020] TX0008936762 2020 The Hartford Courant Company, LLC Issues: March 2020] TX0008020052 Tribune Content	2019-08-01 to 2019-08-31.	TX0008804391	2019	Company, LLC
2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30. TX0008820641 2019 Company, LLC	Issues: August 2019]			
Issues: September 2019 Chicago Tribune. [Published: 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31.	Chicago Tribune. [Published:			Chicago Tribune
Chicago Tribune. [Published: Chicago Tribune 2019-10-01 to 2019-10-31. TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC Issues: October 2019] Profile Photo of Tim Kaine VA0002019718 2016 Style, LLC Hartford Courant. [Published: 2012-09-01 to 2012-09-30. TX0007902413 2012 Company, LLC Issues: September. 2012] TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant Company, LLC Issues: January. 2015] TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant Company, LLC Hartford Courant. [Published: 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008936762 2020 The Hartford Courant Company, LLC Issues: March 2020] Annie: A True Family. TX0008020052 2014 Tribune Content	2019-09-01 to 2019-09-30.	TX0008820641	2019	Company, LLC
TX0008822353 2019 Company, LLC	Issues: September 2019]			
Issues: October 2019 Profile Photo of Tim Kaine				
Profile Photo of Tim Kaine	I	TX0008822353	2019	Company, LLC
Hartford Courant. [Published: 2012-09-01 to 2012-09-30.	Issues: October 2019]			
Hartford Courant. [Published: 2012-09-01 to 2012-09-30. TX0007902413	Profile Photo of Tim Kaine	VA0002019718	2016	Style, LLC
2012-09-01 to 2012-09-30. TX0007902413 2012 Company, LLC	Hartford Courant. [Published:			
Issues: September. 2012 The Hartford Courant Published: 2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 Company, LLC		TX0007902413	2012	Company, LLC
Hartford Courant. [Published: 2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 The Hartford Courant Company, LLC				
2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. TX0008183658 2015 Company, LLC	•			The Hartford Courant
Issues: January. 2015] The Hartford Courant Hartford Courant. [Published: 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. Issues: March 2020] TX0008936762 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020] TY0008020052 2014 Tribune Content		TX0008183658	2015	
Hartford Courant. [Published: 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008936762 TX0008936762 TX0008936762 Tribune Content Annie: A True Family. TX0008020052 Tribune Content	Issues: January. 2015]			
2020-03-01 to 2020-03-31. TX0008936762 2020 Company, LLC Issues: March 2020 Tribune Content TX0008020952 2014 Tribune Content	•			The Hartford Courant
Issues: March 2020] Annie: A True Family. TY0008020052 2014 Tribune Content	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TX0008936762	2020	Company, LLC
Annie: A True Family. Ty0008020052 2014 Tribune Content	Issues: March 2020]			
	_	TV000000000	2014	Tribune Content
		1 AUUU8U2U952 		

ANNIE MAD LIBS.	TX0007919397	2014	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
Annie: The Junior Novel.	TX0008018810	2014	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
MERRY CHRISTMAS, ANNIE (inspired by the hit Broadway musical, ANNIE).	TX0007981346	2014	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
SANDY'S STORY (inspired by the hit Broadway musical, ANNIE)	TX0007981347	2014	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
Connections 32 WebDesk source code.	TX0004341398	1996	Tribune Publishing Company
Contemplative stroller.	TX0001171188	1982	Tribune Publishing Company
NewsView library system.	TX0003187830	1989	Tribune Publishing Company
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2008-08-01 to 2008-08-31. Issues: August 2008]	TX0008651143	2008	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2008-10-01 to 2008-10-31. Issues: October 2008]	TX0008651139	2008	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2008-11-01 to 2008-11-30. Issues: November 2008]	TX0008651141	2008	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2008-12-01 to 2008-12-31. Issues: December 2008]	TX0008651134	2008	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-01-01 to 2009-01-31. Issues: January. 2009]	TX0008651129	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-02-01 to 2009-02-28. Issues: February 2009]	TX0008650606	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-03-01 to 2009-03-31. Issues: March 2009]	TX0008650916	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-04-01 to 2009-04-30. Issues: April 2009]	TX0008650918	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC

Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-05-01 to 2009-05-31. Issues: May 2009]	TX0008651117	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-06-01 to 2009-06-30. Issues: June 2009]	TX0008651127	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-07-01 to 2009-07-31. Issues: July 2009]	TX0008650920	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-08-01 to 2009-08-31. Issues: August 2009]	TX0008650913	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-09-01 to 2009-09-30. Issues: September 2009]	TX0008650899	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-10-01 to 2009-10-31. Issues: October 2009]	TX0008651120	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-11-01 to 2009-11-30. Issues: November 2009]	TX0008651114	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2009-12-01 to 2009-12-31. Issues: December 2009]	TX0008650585	2009	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-01-01 to 2010-01-31. Issues: January. 2010]	TX0008650887	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-02-01 to 2010-02-28. Issues: February. 2010]	TX0008650625	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-03-01 to 2010-03-31. Issues: March 2010]	TX0008650621	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-04-01 to 2010-04-30. Issues: April 2010]	TX0008650610	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC

Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-05-01 to 2010-05-31. Issues: May 2010]	TX0008650894	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-06-01 to 2010-06-30. Issues: June 2010]	TX0008650895	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-07-01 to 2010-07-31. Issues: July 2010]	TX0008650897	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-08-01 to 2010-08-31. Issues: August 2010]	TX0008651131	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-09-01 to 2010-09-30. Issues: September 2010]	TX0008650903	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-10-01 to 2010-10-31. Issues: October 2010]	TX0008650907	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-11-01 to 2010-11-30. Issues: November 2010]	TX0008651125	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2010-12-01 to 2010-12-31. Issues: December 2010]	TX0008650910	2010	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-01-01 to 2011-01-31. Issues: January 2011]	TX0008674171	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-02-01 to 2011-02-28. Issues: February 2011]	TX0008674165	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-03-01 to 2011-03-31. Issues: March 2011]	TX0008674187	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-04-01 to 2011-04-30. Issues: April 2011]	TX0008674191	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC

Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-05-01 to	TX0008674185	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
2011-05-31. Issues: May 2011]	170000074103	2011	
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-06-01 to 2011-06-30. Issues: June 2011]	TX0008674173	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-07-01 to 2011-07-31. Issues: July 2011]	TX0008674188	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-08-01 to 2011-08-31. Issues: August 2011]	TX0008674167	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-09-01 to 2011-09-30. Issues: September 2011]	TX0008674175	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-10-01 to 2011-10-31. Issues: October 2011]	TX0008674146	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-11-01 to 2011-11-30. Issues: November 2011]	TX0008674183	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-pilot (Norfolk) [Published: 2011-12-01 to 2011-12-31. Issues: December 2011]	TX0008674189	2011	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2012-01-01 to 2012-01-31. Issues: January 2012]	TX0008674046	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2012-02-01 to 2012-02-29. Issues: February 2012]	TX0008674056	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2012-03-01 to 2012-03-31. Issues: March 2012]	TX0008674062	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2012-04-01 to 2012-04-30. Issues: April 2012]	TX0008674065	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2012-05-01 to 2012-05-31. Issues: May 2012]	TX0008674048	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2012-06-01 to 2012-06-30. Issues: June 2012]	TX0008674079	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC

TX0008674114	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008674054	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008674044	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008674041	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008673850	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008673848	2012	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765584	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765587	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765611	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765620	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765614	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765579	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765576	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765296	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765392	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
TX0008765384	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
	TX0008674054 TX0008674044 TX0008674041 TX0008673850 TX0008765584 TX0008765587 TX0008765611 TX0008765620 TX0008765679 TX0008765576 TX0008765392	TX0008674054 2012 TX0008674044 2012 TX0008674041 2012 TX0008673850 2012 TX0008673848 2012 TX0008765584 2013 TX0008765587 2013 TX0008765611 2013 TX0008765620 2013 TX0008765614 2013 TX0008765579 2013 TX0008765576 2013 TX0008765296 2013 TX0008765392 2013

Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2013-11-01 to 2013-11-30. Issues: November 2013]	TX0008765435	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2013-12-01 to 2013-12-31. Issues: December 2013]	TX0008765600	2013	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-01-01 to 2014-01-31. Issues: January 2014]	TX0008765150	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-02-01 to 2014-02-28. Issues: February 2014]	TX0008765122	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-03-01 to 2014-03-31. Issues: March 2014]	TX0008765378	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-04-01 to 2014-04-30. Issues: April 2014]	TX0008765374	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-05-01 to 2014-05-31. Issues: May 2014]	TX0008765448	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-06-01 to 2014-06-30. Issues: June 2014]	TX0008765603	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-07-01 to 2014-07-31. Issues: July 2014]	TX0008765303	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-08-01 to 2014-08-31. Issues: August 2014]	TX0008765568	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-09-01 to 2014-09-30. Issues: September 2014]	TX0008765522	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-10-01 to 2014-10-31. Issues: October 2014]	TX0008765623	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-11-01 to 2014-11-30. Issues: November 2014]	TX0008765597	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2014-12-01 to 2014-12-31. Issues: December 2014]	TX0008765592	2014	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2015-01-01 to 2015-01-31. Issues: January 2015]	TX0008832211	2015	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2015-02-01 to 2015-02-28. Issues: February 2015]	TX0008833020	2015	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC

Virginian-Pilot. Published: TX0008831766 2015 Companies, LLC	T7" 1 1 D21 1 TD 11'1 1		1	177 1 1 D'1 - 3 # 11
Issues: March 2015	Virginian-Pilot [Published:			Virginian-Pilot Media
Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-04-01 to 2015-04-30.		TX0008831766	2015	Companies, LLC
DOIS-04-01 to 2015-04-30. TX0008833011 2015 Companies, LLC	-			
Issues: April 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-05-01 to 2015-05-31 TX0008832162 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: May 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-06-01 to 2015-06-30 TX0008832164 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: June 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-07-01 to 2015-07-31 TX0008832200 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: July 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-08-01 to 2015-08-31 TX0008832200 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: August 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-08-01 to 2015-08-31 TX0008832166 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: September 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-09-01 to 2015-09-30 TX0008832486 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: September 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31 TX0008832178 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: October 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30 TX0008833054 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: November 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31 TX0008833042 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31 TX0008833042 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31 TX0008833002 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: January 2016 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22 TX0008831797 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016 Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22 TX0008831799 2016 Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31 TX0008831789 2016 Companies, LLC Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot. Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31 TX0008831789 2016 Companies, LLC Companies, LLC Companies, LLC Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016 Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31 TX0008831789 2016 Companies, LLC Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31 TX0008831789 2016 Companies, LLC Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-03-01	Virginian-Pilot [Published:			Virginian-Pilot Media
Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-05-01 to 2015-05-31. TX0008832162 2015 Companies, LLC	2015-04-01 to 2015-04-30.	TX0008833011	2015	Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-05-01 to 2015-05-31. TX0008832162 2015 Companies, LLC	Issues: April 2015]			
DOI 1-05-05-01 to 2015-05-31. TX0008832162 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: May 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-06-01 to 2015-06-30. TX0008832164 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: June 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-07-01 to 2015-07-31. TX0008832200 Z015 Companies, LLC Companies, LLC Issues: July 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-08-01 to 2015-08-31. TX0008832166 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: August 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-09-01 to 2015-09-30. TX0008832486 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: September 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31. TX0008832178 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: October 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30. TX0008833054 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: November 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-11-01 to 2015-12-31. TX0008833054 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-10-01 to 2015-12-31. TX0008833054 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-10-10 to 2016-01-31. TX0008833042 Z015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. TX0008833002 Z016 Companies, LLC Issues: January 2016 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-02-21. TX0008831797 Z016 Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. TX0008831799 Z016 Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 Z016 Companies, LLC Z016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. Z016				Virginian-Pilot Media
Issues: May 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-06-01 to 2015-06-30.		TX0008832162	2015	
Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-06-01 to 2015-06-30.		1710000032102	2015	Companies, 220
Description				Vinginian Dilat Madia
Issues: June 2015 Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2015-07-01 to 2015-07-31.		TV0000022164	2015	
Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-07-01 to 2015-07-31. TX0008832200 2015 Companies, LLC		1 X0008832104	2013	Companies, LLC
Description	-			
Issues: July 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-08-01 to 2015-08-31. TX0008832166 2015 Companies, LLC				
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2015-08-01 to 2015-08-31.		TX0008832200	2015	Companies, LLC
Description	Issues: July 2015]			
Issues: August 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-09-01 to 2015-09-30. Issues: September 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31. Issues: October 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30. Issues: November 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. Issues: December 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. Issues: December 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-12-01 to 2016-01-31. Issues: December 2015 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. Issues: January 2016 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. Issues: January 2016 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. Issues: February 2016 Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC V	Virginian-Pilot [Published:			Virginian-Pilot Media
Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-09-01 to 2015-09-30. TX0008832486 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: September 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31. TX0008832178 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: October 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30. TX0008833054 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: November 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. TX0008833042 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC	2015-08-01 to 2015-08-31.	TX0008832166	2015	Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-09-01 to 2015-09-30. TX0008832486 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: September 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31. TX0008832178 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: October 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30. TX0008833054 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: November 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. TX0008833042 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC	Issues: August 2015]			
2015-09-01 to 2015-09-30. TX0008832486 2015 Companies, LLC				Virginian-Pilot Media
Issues: September 2015 Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31.		TX0008832486	2015	
Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31. TX0008832178 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: October 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Issues: November 2015] TX0008833054 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: November 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. TX0008833042 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. TX0008833002 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: January 2016] Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC		1110000032 100	2015	
2015-10-01 to 2015-10-31. TX0008832178 2015 Companies, LLC				Virginian-Pilot Media
Issues: October 2015 Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30. Issues: November 2015] Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. Issues: December 2015] Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. Issues: January 2016] Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-02-22. Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. Issues: TX0008831789 Z016 Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot	1 - 1	TV0000022170	2015	
Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30. TX0008833054 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: November 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. TX0008833042 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. TX0008833002 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: January 2016] Virginian-Pilot. [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. TX0008831797 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC		1 A0006632176	2013	Companies, LLC
2015-11-01 to 2015-11-30.				17' ' D'L M I'
Issues: November 2015 Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31.	_	F7400000000004	2015	
Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. TX0008833042 2015 Companies, LLC Issues: December 2015] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. TX0008833002 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: January 2016] Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. TX0008831797 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot Media Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016 Companies, LLC	I I	TX0008833054	2015	Companies, LLC
2015-12-01 to 2015-12-31. TX0008833042 2015 Companies, LLC				
Issues: December 2015]				_
Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. TX0008833002 2016 Issues: January 2016] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. TX0008831797 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 2016 Companies, LLC		TX0008833042	2015	Companies, LLC
2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. TX0008833002 2016 Companies, LLC	Issues: December 2015]			
2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31. TX0008833002 2016 Companies, LLC	Virginian-Pilot [Published:			Virginian-Pilot Media
Issues: January 2016] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. TX0008831797 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 2016 Companies, LLC	2016-01-01 to 2016-01-31.	TX0008833002	2016	
Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. TX0008831797 2016 Companies, LLC Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 2016 Companies, LLC	Issues: January 2016]			
2016-02-01 to 2016-02-22. TX0008831797 2016 Companies, LLC				Virginian-Pilot Media
Issues: February 2016] Virginian-Pilot. [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC		TX0008831797	2016	
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31.Virginian-Pilot Media TX0008831789Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC				
2016-03-01 to 2016-03-31. TX0008831789 2016 Companies, LLC				Virginian-Pilot Media
		TX0008831780	2016	_
1 1880C8. IVIAI CH 2010 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	I I	170000031707	2010	Companies, LLC
				Virginian Dilat Madia
1	- I	TV0000021777	2016	•
2016-04-01 to 2016-04-30. TX0008831776 2016 Companies, LLC	I I	1 AUUU8831 / /b	2016	Companies, LLC
Issues: April 2016]				177 1 1 Dit 3 5 1
Virginian-Pilot [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media				C
2016-05-01 to 2016-05-31. TX0008831791 2016 Companies, LLC	I I	TX0008831791	2016	Companies, LLC
Issues: May 2016]				
Virginian-Pilot. [Published: Virginian-Pilot Media	Virginian-Pilot [Published:			Virginian-Pilot Media
2016-06-01 to 2016-06-30. TX0008831801 2016 Companies, LLC	2016-06-01 to 2016-06-30.	TX0008831801	2016	Companies, LLC
Issues: June 2016]	Issues: June 2016]			

Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016-07-01 to 2016-07-31. Issues: July 2016]	TX0008831782	2016	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016-08-01 to 2016-08-31. Issues: August 2016]	TX0008832223	2016	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016-09-01 to 2016-09-30. Issues: September 2016]	TX0008832213	2016	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016-11-01 to 2016-11-30. Issues: November 2016]	TX0008831785	2016	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC
Virginian-Pilot [Published: 2016-12-01 to 2016-12-31. Issues: December 2016]	TX0008831795	2016	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC

RECORDED: 09/21/2022